
Knox (2-17, 0-3 MWC) -vs- Grinnell (9-11, 3-0 MWC)
3/29/2026 at Grinnell, Iowa (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: David Haas (1-2)
Loss: Joe Flores (0-4)
HBP: Joe Flores, Joshua Chung
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 102   Weather: 81, partly cloudy, wind N 3 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Knox 1 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 8 13 2
Grinnell 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 9 11 5

Knox 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Garrett dh 5 2 1 1 1 1 3
Hayden Derlein ss 5 0 3 1 1 0 0
Nicholas Nitti lf 4 0 1 3 0 0 3
Thomas Wilmot rf 6 0 2 0 0 1 3
    Tyler Thiem cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan McMurtrie 2b 5 0 1 0 1 1 0
Miles Hoops 1b 6 1 2 0 0 0 6
Clayton Rice 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Tyler Kemp cf/rf 5 3 2 1 0 0 0
Owen Shannon c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Jeff Ripka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 8 13 6 6 4 16

2B: Miles Hoops (2); Tyler Kemp (1)
SF: Nicholas Nitti (1)
SB: Andrew Garrett (1); Hayden Derlein (1); Aidan McMurtrie (3);
Tyler Kemp (3); Owen Shannon (1)
CS: Thomas Wilmot (1)
HBP: Nicholas Nitti (1); Owen Shannon (1)
E: Aidan McMurtrie (1); Owen Shannon (1)
CI: Owen Shannon (1)

Grinnell 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Skiles dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Chanis lf 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Nikolas Ruden 2b 4 3 2 0 1 1 2
Connor Goodson 1b 5 2 3 5 0 0 0
Wyatt Raymond rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Stuart Cash 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Ryan Jackson ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cooper Rabin c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Mitch Baek ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Maddux Anderson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Gaynor cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Gutta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Chung p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Gunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Haas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 11 8 4 5 7

2B: Connor Goodson (1)
HR: Connor Goodson (1); Wyatt Raymond (1)
SH: Ben Skiles (1)
SB: Joe Chanis (2); Nikolas Ruden (1); Stuart Cash (2); Ryan
Jackson (1)
HBP: Jacob Gaynor (1)
PO: Stuart Cash (1)
E: Nikolas Ruden (2); Stuart Cash (1); Ryan Jackson (2)
DP: 1

Knox IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeff Ripka 5.0 8 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 25 5 7 91
Joe Flores (L, 0-4) 3.0 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 11 15 0 6 50
Totals 11 9 7 4 5 0 0 1 0 33 40 5 13 141

Grinnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Gutta 3.0 6 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 14 19 4 2 80
Joshua Chung 2.2 3 5 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 14 18 3 4 56
Ian Gunn 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
David Haas (W, 1-2) 3.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 4 41
Totals 13 8 3 6 4 1 0 2 0 42 51 11 10 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Knox - Top of 1st KNO GRI
Andrew Garrett singled to left field (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Andrew Garrett stole second. 0 0
Hayden Derlein singled up the middle (2-2 BFSB); Andrew Garrett advanced to third. 0 0
Nicholas Nitti flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Andrew Garrett scored. 1 0
Hayden Derlein stole second. 1 0
Thomas Wilmot singled down the lf line (1-2 KBSF); Hayden Derlein advanced to third. 1 0
Thomas Wilmot out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Aidan McMurtrie walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 1 0
Aidan McMurtrie stole second. 1 0
Miles Hoops grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 1 0

Grinnell - Bottom of 1st KNO GRI
Ben Skiles flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Joe Chanis reached on catcher's interference (0-2 KF). 1 0
Joe Chanis stole second. 1 0
Nikolas Ruden walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 1 0
Joe Chanis stole third. 1 0
Nikolas Ruden stole second. 1 0
Connor Goodson doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Nikolas Ruden scored; Joe Chanis scored,
unearned. 1 2
Wyatt Raymond grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Connor Goodson advanced to third. 1 2
Stuart Cash singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Connor Goodson scored. 1 3
Stuart Cash stole second. 1 3
Ryan Jackson walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 1 3
Cooper Rabin flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 3

Knox - Top of 2nd KNO GRI
Clayton Rice struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 3
Tyler Kemp singled, bunt (0-0). 1 3
Tyler Kemp stole second. 1 3
Owen Shannon grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF); Tyler Kemp advanced to third. 1 3
Andrew Garrett reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Tyler Kemp scored, unearned. 2 3
Andrew Garrett advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Hayden Derlein walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 3
Nicholas Nitti singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Hayden Derlein advanced to second; Andrew Garrett
scored, unearned. 3 3
Thomas Wilmot flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3

Grinnell - Bottom of 2nd KNO GRI
Jacob Gaynor lined out to 3b (3-2 SBBBK). 3 3
Ben Skiles struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 3
Joe Chanis singled through the right side (0-0). 3 3
Nikolas Ruden singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Joe Chanis advanced to second. 3 3
Connor Goodson singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Nikolas Ruden advanced to third; Joe Chanis scored. 3 4
Wyatt Raymond singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Connor
Goodson advanced to third; Nikolas Ruden scored. 3 5
Stuart Cash grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 5

Knox - Top of 3rd KNO GRI
Aidan McMurtrie singled through the left side (0-1 K). 3 5
Miles Hoops flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 5
Aidan McMurtrie stole second. 3 5
Clayton Rice walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 5
Tyler Kemp flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 3 5



Aidan McMurtrie stole third. 3 5
Owen Shannon walked (3-1 BBBKB); Clayton Rice advanced to second. 3 5
Andrew Garrett struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grinnell - Bottom of 3rd KNO GRI
Ryan Jackson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 5
Cooper Rabin flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Jacob Gaynor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSK). 3 5

Knox - Top of 4th KNO GRI
Joshua Chung to p for Jackson Gutta. 3 5
Hayden Derlein singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFB). 3 5
Nicholas Nitti hit by pitch (0-0); Hayden Derlein advanced to second. 3 5
Thomas Wilmot flied out to cf (3-2 BBFSB). 3 5
Aidan McMurtrie out at first 1b to p (0-0); Nicholas Nitti advanced to second; Hayden Derlein advanced to
third. 3 5
Miles Hoops flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5

Grinnell - Bottom of 4th KNO GRI
Ben Skiles grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 5
Joe Chanis grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 3 5
Nikolas Ruden flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 5

Knox - Top of 5th KNO GRI
Clayton Rice reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 3 5
Tyler Kemp doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF); Clayton Rice advanced to third. 3 5
Owen Shannon hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 3 5
Andrew Garrett reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 FKB); Owen Shannon advanced to second on an
error by 2b; Tyler Kemp scored; Clayton Rice scored. 5 5
Hayden Derlein reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSBFF); Andrew Garrett out at second rf to ss; Owen
Shannon advanced to third. 5 5
Nicholas Nitti grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Hayden Derlein advanced to second; Owen
Shannon scored, unearned. 6 5
Thomas Wilmot popped up to 1b (3-2 BBSKB). 6 5

Grinnell - Bottom of 5th KNO GRI
Connor Goodson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 5
Wyatt Raymond homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 6 6
Stuart Cash singled to left field (3-2 BKFBB). 6 6
Stuart Cash stole second. 6 6
Stuart Cash out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 6 6
Ryan Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 6

Knox - Top of 6th KNO GRI
Aidan McMurtrie struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 6 6
Miles Hoops doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 6 6
Clayton Rice grounded out to ss (0-0); Miles Hoops advanced to third. 6 6
Tyler Kemp reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-2 KK); Miles Hoops scored, unearned. 7 6
Tyler Kemp stole second. 7 6
Owen Shannon walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 7 6
Owen Shannon stole second; Tyler Kemp stole third. 7 6
Andrew Garrett walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Ian Gunn to p for Joshua Chung. 7 6
Hayden Derlein reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Andrew Garrett advanced to second; Owen
Shannon advanced to third; Tyler Kemp scored, unearned. 8 6
Nicholas Nitti lined out to 1b (1-2 FBF). 8 6



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Grinnell - Bottom of 6th KNO GRI
Joe Flores to p for Jeff Ripka. 8 6
Cooper Rabin walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 8 6
Jacob Gaynor hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cooper Rabin advanced to second. 8 6
Ben Skiles out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Jacob Gaynor advanced to second; Cooper Rabin advanced to
third. 8 6
Joe Chanis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 6
Nikolas Ruden struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 6

Knox - Top of 7th KNO GRI
David Haas to p for Ian Gunn. 8 6
Thomas Wilmot struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK). 8 6
Aidan McMurtrie popped out to 1b (2-2 KSBFBF). 8 6
Miles Hoops doubled to left center (0-0). 8 6
Clayton Rice out at first 2b to p (2-2 FBBFF). 8 6

Grinnell - Bottom of 7th KNO GRI
Connor Goodson grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 8 6
Wyatt Raymond struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK). 8 6
Stuart Cash out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 8 6

Knox - Top of 8th KNO GRI
Tyler Kemp lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 8 6
Owen Shannon singled down the lf line (2-2 KKBFB). 8 6
Andrew Garrett grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Owen Shannon out on the play. 8 6

Grinnell - Bottom of 8th KNO GRI
Ryan Jackson singled to third base (2-2 BBKK). 8 6
Mitch Baek pinch hit for Cooper Rabin. 8 6
Ryan Jackson stole second. 8 6
Mitch Baek struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 8 6
Jacob Gaynor walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 6
Ben Skiles reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b (1-2 FBF); Jacob Gaynor out
at second ss to 2b; Ryan Jackson scored, unearned. 8 7
Joe Chanis grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 7

Knox - Top of 9th KNO GRI
Maddux Anderson to c for Mitch Baek. 8 7
Hayden Derlein singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 8 7
Nicholas Nitti grounded out to p (0-0); Hayden Derlein advanced to second. 8 7
Thomas Wilmot singled to left field (0-1 F); Hayden Derlein advanced to third. 8 7
Tyler Thiem pinch ran for Thomas Wilmot. 8 7
Aidan McMurtrie flied out to lf (0-0). 8 7
Miles Hoops grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 7

Grinnell - Bottom of 9th KNO GRI
Tyler Thiem to cf. 8 7
Tyler Kemp to rf. 8 7
Nikolas Ruden singled through the left side (1-2 BKS). 8 7
Connor Goodson homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Nikolas Ruden scored. 8 9



 


